

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr L Jaszczuk Respondent: Hungry Hideout Ltd

Heard on: 21 September 2023 via CVP video link

Before: Employment Judge Shepherd

Appearances: For the claimant: In person, with the assistance of an interpreter, Mr M Weclawwiak For the respondent: No appearance

## JUDGMENT

## Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013 – Rule 21

- 1. The claim was issued in the Leeds Employment Tribunals on 8 July 2023. The respondent has failed to present a valid response on time.
- 2. The respondent has made unauthorised deductions from the claimant's wages and must pay the claimant  $\pm 280$  gross.
- 3. The respondent has failed to pay the claimant's holiday entitlement and must pay the claimant **£280** gross.
- 4. The respondent fail to give the claimant a written statement of employment particulars and the respondent must pay the claimant the sum of **£560** gross.
- 5. The claim for a redundancy payment is dismissed as the claimant did not have the required two years service.
- 6. The respondent must pay the claimant £1190 in total.

## Employment Judge Shepherd

21 September 2023